DEPARTMENT OF RECREATION AND PARKS

BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS

RENATA SIMRIL PRESIDENT

LUIS SANCHEZ VICE PRESIDENT

FIONA HUTTON MARIE LLOYD BENNY TRAN

TAKISHA SARDIN BOARD SECRETARY (213) 202-2640

City of Los Angeles California



KAREN BASS MAYOR **JIMMY KIM** GENERAL MANAGER

MATTHEW RUDNICK EXECUTIVE OFFICER

CATHIE SANTO DOMINGO ASSISTANT GENERAL MANAGER

CHINYERE STONEHAM ACTING ASSISTANT GENERAL MANAGER

BRENDA AGUIRRE ASSISTANT GENERAL MANAGER

(213) 202-2633

November 15, 2024

REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL FOR THE OPERATION AND MANAGEMENT OF THE OFFICIAL MERCHANDISING WEBSITE FOR THE CITY OF LOS ANGELES DEPARTMENT OF RECREATION AND PARKS CONCESSION (RFP# CON-M24-004)

Addendum No. 1

The Request for Proposal for the Operation and Management of the Official Merchandising Website for the City of Los Angeles Department of Recreation and Parks Concession has been modified to include the following notification:

- Regional Alliance Marketplace for Procurement (RAMP) will unavailable from December 9, 2024 to January 7, 2025. All Proposers must perform and/or complete the following compliance requirements on RAMP:
 - 1) BIP Outreach requirements (must be completed by January 21, 2025);
 - 2) Equal Benefits Ordinance Affidavit/First Source Hiring Ordinance (FSHO);
 - 3) Disclosure Ordinance Affidavit.

Proposers are encouraged to make a note of the closure dates to ensure that the compliance documentation requirements are met. More information regarding these requirements can be found in Exhibit B and C of the RFP.

